503160747 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3207361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS FELIPE SUPER	01/09/2015
DANIEL BROBERG	01/09/2015
KEVIN D. MCINTOSH	01/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	815 NORTHWEST PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29497137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: mboyle@wck.com
Correspondent Name: PETER J IMS
Address Line 1: 900 2ND AVE S
Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S242.12-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. IMS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Ims/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503160747 REEL: 034862 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

DESIGN

S242.12-0002

WHEREAS, We, Marcus Felipe Super, Daniel Broberg, and Kevin D. McIntosh (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new, original and ornamental design as described in an application entitled CORNER PROTECTOR FOR INSTRUMENT STERILZATION TRAY for Design Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 29/497,137, filed July 21, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Summit Medical, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 815 Northwest Parkway, Suite 100, St. Paul, MN 55121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the design, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Design Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in any and all countries.

Marous Felipe Super

STATE OF ____

COUNTY OF - Hours from

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>Am</u> day of <u>Jam</u>, <u>151</u>

Notary Public

(SEAL)



ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

DESIGN

S242.12-0002

Daniel Broberg	
STATE OF Minassotz) COUNTY OF Heanepix) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this	
Notary Public	(SEAL)
MIST. JUNE VY HE NOTARY PUBLIC State of Minnesota My Commission Expires 1-31-2017 Kevin D. McIntosh	
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF fennepin Ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this Monday of	
Notary Public Notary Public	(SEAL)
Misty June Wylie NOTARY PUBLIC State of Minnesota My Commission Expires 1-31-2017	

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 034862 FRAME: 0746